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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY - 1939-1940

Fuld Hall - Telephone 2580

Office of the Director

Dr. Frank Aydelotte (M) (Director) The Princeton Inn - telephone 1020
Mrs. Esther S. Bailey (Secretary of Institute), 34 Mercer Street - telephone 114
Miss Marie C. Eichelser (Seoretary), 10 Hamilton Avenue ... telephone 282-M
Mrs. Marion G. Hartz (Assistant), 10 Hamilton Avenue - telephone 282-M
Mrs. Dorothy Dauncey (Telephone Operator), 11 Alexander Street - telephone 125-J

School of Humanistio Studies

Prof. Edward Capps, 9 Ober Road - telephone 2286
Prof. Hetty Goldman, 162 Springdale Road - telephone 1579
Prof. Ernst Herzfeld** , 10 Bayard Lane ... telephone 2174
Prof. E. A. Lowe (M), 90 Cleveland Lane - telephone 1559
Prof. Benjamin D. Meritt (M), 99 Battle Road - telephone 1426
Prof. Erwin Panofsky (M), 97 Battle Road - telephone 1679
Miss Margot Cutter (Secretary), 12 Princeton Avenue - telephone 1870

Dr. James H. Breasted, Jr. (M), 34 Edgehill Street - telephone 1448
Prof. Oscar Broneer (M), 126 Jefferson Road - telephone 2162
Mrs. Mary Finlayson Cheever. 21 Palmer Square West - telephone 2205
Dr. Paul A. Clement (M). 23 Pine Street - telephone l17l-W

John Phillips Coolidge (M). 342 Nassau Street - telephone 2019-W
Miss Florence E. Day (Second term)
Dr. Charles de Tolnay (M), 293 Nassau Street - telephone 1671
Dr. Glanville Downey , 39 Wiggins Street, I

George H. Forsyth. Jr. (M). 62 Battle Road - telephone 1370 (First term)
Dr. Cyrus H. Gordon, c/o Mrs. Thomas Crawford, Prinoeton-Kingston Rd..-

telephone 1986-J-1
Allan S. Hoey (M). 125 Jefferson - no telephone

Miss Frances Follin Jones. 114 Street - telephone 1839-J
Prof. Millard Meiss (Second term)
Mr. W. Kendriok Pritohett, 23 Madison Street - telephone 654
Dr. A. Raubitschek. 32 Chambers Street. telephone 656
Prof. Richard Stillwell (M). 55 Battle Road ... telephone 1710 (Second term)
Dr. Hanns Swarzenski (M), 347 Nassau Street - telephone 590
Dr. Paul Tedesco, 28 Wilton Street - telephone l308-W
Dr. Kurt Weitzmann (M), 30 Nassau Street - telephone 1845

Gest Oriental Library

Telephone 2300 - Extension 253

Dr. Nanoy Lee Swann (Curator), 27 Mercer Street - telephone 223-14
Dr. Kei-won Chung (M*), 33 Witherspoon Street - no telephone
Mr. Robert A. Hamilton, 45 Patton Avenue'" telephone 1109



• '

School of Economics and Politics

Prof. Edward Mead Earle (M), 57 Cleveland Lane - telephone 552
Prof. David Mitrany (M*) (On leave first term)
Prof. Winfield W. Riefler (M), Battle Road Court - telephone 933
Prof. Walter W. Stewart (M*), Gladstone, New Jersey
Prof. Robert B. Warren (M*), c/o Institute for Advanced Study
Miss Hattie M. Wise (Secretary), 12 Princeton Avenue - telephone 1870
Miss Barbara Ha.rper (Secretary), 75 Alexander Street - telephone 2398

Dr. Hans Herz , 42 Wiggins Street - telephone 1749-W
Miss Marjorie C. Miller, 349 Nassau Street - no telephone
Dr. J. Rumney (M), 239 Nassau Street - telephone 481
Miss Valentine Tschebotareff, 162 Springdale Road - telephone 2226-w
Dr. Alf.red Vagts (M) 61 Westcott Road - telephone 1405. -

. School Mathematics

Prof. James W. Alexander (M), 29 Cleveland Lane - telephone 32
Prof. Albert Einstein, 112 Mercer Street
Prof. Walther Mayer (M) (Associate) 26'Linden Lane - telephone 1333-M
Prof. Marston Morse, 15 West Palmer Square - telephone
Prof. Oswald Veblen (M), 58 Battle Road - telephone 958
Prof. John von Neumann (M). 26 Westcott Road - telephone 2186
Prof. Hermann Weyl (M), 270 Mercer Street - telephone 2171
Miss Gwen blake (Secretary), 34 Vandeventer Avenue - telephone 2181

**Sister in Princeton77 01 *Wife not in Princeton
den L

and 490-w

Dr. Warren Ambrose, 54 Tulane Street - telephone 1456
Dr. Valentin Bargmann. 56 Jefferson Road - telephone 2095-J
Dr. Wa1ter H. Barkas (M) , 60 Murray Place - telephone 2179-J
Dr. Peter G. Bergmann (M), 27 William Street - telephone 467-M
Prof. Garrett Birkhoff (M) (Second term) I 0

Dr. Alfred T. Brauer (M), 360 Nassau Street - telephone 486 6
Prof. Alan D. Campbell (M) (Second term), , Newlin Rd. 22 3-W
Dr. Mah10n M. Day (M), 14 Spruce Street - no telephone
Mr. Jacobus S. deWet. 166 Graduate College - telephone 2300 Extension 660
Dr. Clifford Hugh Dowker, 80 Nassau Street - telephone 640-R
Dr. Paul Erdos, 36 Vandeventer Avenue - telephone 2181
Dr. William W. Flexner (M). 7 Evelyn Place - telephone l673-J
Dr. Ralph H. Fox (M). 219 Nassau Street - telephone 1146-J
Prof. Guido Fubini-Ghiron (M), 94 Bayard Lane - telephone 714-W
Dr. Kurt G8del (M)
Dr. Paul R. Halmos (M), 14 Spruce Street - no telephone

 Mr. Albert E. Ingham (M). 291 Nassau Street - telephone 992-J {First term)
Prof. Stephen C. Kleene, 107 Moore Street - telephone 130-W
Prof. Henry Margenau (M*) , 130 North Moore Street - telephone 959-M (First tenn)
Dr. Ralph S. Phillips (M*), LaVake Place - no telephone
Dr. Abraham Schwartz. 56 Jefferson Road - telephone 2095-J
Prof. H. Lyle Smith (M) (Second term) 37 Bank Street 117-M
Prof. Paul A. Smith (M), 301 Nassau Street - telephone 2213

 Prof. Rothwell C. Stephens (M) , 359 Nassau Street .. telephone 845-W
Dr. Henry Wallman. 80 Nassau Street - telephone 640-R

__
Prof. James H. Taylor, 10 Bank S 1431

M - Married ,
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."
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY - 1939-1940

Fuld Hall - Telephone 2580

ST,AF'F

Dr. Frank Aydelotte (M) (Director), The Princeton !rm - telephone 1020
Miss Marie C. Eichelser (Secretary to Director), 10 Hamilton Avenue - tel. 282-M
Mrs. Esther S. Bailey (Secretary of Institute), 34 Mercer Street - telephone 114
Mrs. Dorothy M. Halmos (in charge of Library), 14 Spruce Street - no telephone
Mrs. Marion G. Hartz (Secretary), 10 Hamilton Avenue - telephone 282-M
Mrs. Dorothy Dauncey (Telephone Operator), 11 Alexander Street - telephone l25-J

School of Mathematics
Prof. James W. Alexander (M), 29 Cleveland Lane - telephone 32
Prof. Albert Einstein, 112 Mercer Street
Prof. Walther Mayer (M) (Associate) 26 Linden Lane - telephone 1333-M
Prof. Marston Morse (M), 15F West Palmer Square - telephone IB77-J
Prof. Oswald Veblen (M), 58 Battle Road - telephone 958
Prof. John von Neumann (M), 26 Westcott Road - telephone 2186
Prof. Hermann Weyl (M), 270 Mercer street - telephone 2171
Miss Gwen Blake (Secretary to School), 34 Vandeventer Avenue - telephone 2181
Dr. Peter G. Bergmann (M) (Assistant)., 27 William Street - teJ.ephQlle 467-M
Dr. Alfred T. Brauer (1'1) (Assistant), 360 Nassau Street - telephone 486
Dr. Clifford Hugh Dowker (Assistant), 80 Nassau Street - telephone 640-R
Dr. Ralph H. Fox (M) (Assistant), 219 Nassau Street - telephone 1146-J
Dr. Abraham Schwartz (Assistant). 56 Jefferson Road - telephone 2095-J
Dr. Henry Wallman (Assistant), 80 Nassau Street - telephone 640-R

School of Economics and Politic
Prof. Edward Mead Earle (M), 57 Cleveland Lane - telephone 552
Prof. David Mitrany (on leave)
Prof. Winfield W. Riefler (M), Battle Road Court - telephone 933
Prof. Walter W. Stewart (M*), Gladstone. New Jersey
Prof. Robert B. Warren (M*), c/o Institute for Advanced Study
Miss Hattie M. Wise (Secretary to School), 12 Princeton Avenue - telephone 1870
Miss Barbara Harper (Secretary), 75 Alexander Street - telephone 2398
Miss Marjorie C. Miller (Chartist), 349 Nassau Street - no telephone
Miss Valentine l'schebotareff (Assistant), 162 Springdale Road - telephone 2226-W

School of Humanistic Studies
Prof. Edward Capps, 9 Ober Road - telephone 2286
Prof. Hetty Goldman, 162 Springdale Road - telephone 1579
Prof. Ernst Herzfeld.*. 10 Bayard Lane - telephone 2174
Prof. E. A. Lowe - telephone -

Prof. Benjamin D.Meritt 99 Road - telephone
Prof. Erwin Panof'sky (M), 97 Battle Road - telephone 1679
Miss Margot Cutter (Secretary to School), 12 Princeton Avenue - telephone 1870
Miss Frances Follin Jones (Assistant), 114 Alexander Street - telephone 1839-J
Mr. W. Kendrick Pritchett (Assistant). 23 Madison Street - telephone 654
Dr. Hanns Swarzenski (1'1) (Research Assistant), 347 Nassau Street - telephone 590
Dr. KurtWeitzmann (M) (Field Mediaevalist), 30 Nassau Street - telephone 1845

"

Gest Oriental Library, 20 Nassau Street - telephone 2300 - Extension 253
Dr. Nancy Lee Swann (Curator), 27 Mercer Street - telephone 223-M
Dr. Kei-won Chung (M*) (Assistant), 33 Witherspoon Street - no telephone
Mr. Robert A. Hamilton (Assistant), 45 Patton Avenue - telephone 1109



Second Tem

School of Mathematics
Dr. Warren Ambrose, 54 Tulane Street - telephone 1456
Dr. Valentin Bargmann" 56 Jefferson Road - telephone 2095-J
Dr. Walter H. Barkas (M), 60 Murray Place - telephone 2179-J
Prof. Garrett Birkhoff (M), Tiger Teapot, 8 Dickinson Street - telephone 1320
Prof. Alan D. Campbell (M*), 7 Newlin Road - telephone 2263-W
Dr. Mahlon M. Day (M). 14 Spruce Street - no telephone
Mr. Jacobus S. deWet, 166 Graduate College - telephone 2300 Extension 660
Dr. Paul Erdos, 36 Vandeventer Avenue - telephone 2181

William W. Flexner (M), 7 Evelyn Place - telephone 1673-J
Prof. Guido Fubini-Ghiron (M), 94 Bayard Lane - telephone 7l4-w
Dr. Kurt Godel (M), -',
Dr. Paul R. Halmos (M), 14 Spruce Street - no telephone
Prof. StephenC. Kleene, 107. Moore Street - telephone 130-W
Dr. Ralph S. Phillips (M*), LaVake Place - no telephone
Prof. H. Lyle Smith (M), 37 Bank Street - telephone 117-M
Prof. Paul A. Smith (M), 301 Nassau street - telephone 2213
Prof. Rothwell C. Stephens (M), 359 Nassau Street - telephone e45-W
Prof. James H. Taylor (M), 10 Bank Street - telephone lL!-31

School of Economics and Politics
Prof. Thomas A. Bailey (M), 213 Moore Street - telephone 965-W
Dr. Felix Gilbert, 11 Chambers Terrace - telephone 925-J
Dr. John H. Herz, 4 Wiggins Street - telephone 1749-W
Dr. J. Rumney (M), 239 Nassau Street - telephone 481
Dr. Alfred Vagts (M), 61 Westcott Road - telephone 1405
Dr. Albert K. Weinberg (M*), c/o Mrs. John Gulick, Kingston, N. J. - tel. l66o-w

School of Humanistic Studies
Dr. James H. Breasted. Jr. (M), 34 Edgehill Street - telephone 1448
Prof. Oscar Broneer (M), 126 Jefferson Road - telephone 2162
Dr. Paul A. Clement (M), 23 Pine Street - telephone l171-W
Mr. John Phillips Coolidge (M), 342 Nassau Street - telephone 2019-W
Miss Florence E. Day,
Dr. Charles de Tolnay (M), 293 Nassau Street - telephone 1671
Dr. Glanville Downey, 39 Wiggins Street - telephone 651 or 2300 Extension 740
Dr. Cyrus H. Gordon, c/o Mrs. Thos. Crawford, Princeton-Kingston Rd.-tel. 1986-J-1
Mr. Allan S. Rocy (M), 125 Jefferson Road - no telephone
Prof. Millard Meiss (M), 44 Nassau Street - telephone 1743-W
Dr. A. Raubitschek, 32 Chambers Street - telephone 656
Prof. Richard Stillwell (M), 55 Battle Road - telephone '7/0
Dr. Paul Tedesco, - telephone 1308
Mr. Eugene Sohweigert, -

M - Married *Wife not in Princeton **Sister in Princeton




